

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1028 OF 2006

MOHD. USMAN MOHD. ISLAM SHAIKH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the request made by learned counsel for the
appellants, the case is adjourned by two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(R.K.Kumar)
Court Master